DS-MAH.010 Rev No:1
1
• Absolute measurement with magnetic principle
• 50 mm body diameter
• 6, 8, 10, 12, 14 or 15 mm semi hollow shaft options
• Analog or CANopen output options
• Programmable analog output
• For Analog output : 16 bit,

SAMPLE SIGNAL OUTPUT GRAPHICS
Grafiği
Order Code
Body Diameter
050 : 50 mm
Shaft Type
B : Semi hollow shaft
Model
Flange Type
FC: Circular
Hollow Diameter
6 : 6 mm
8 : 8 mm
10: 10 mm
12: 12 mm
14: 14 mm
15: 15 mm
Electrical Connection
1.5M : 1.5 m cable
S13M :  M12 / 5 pin
male connector
*Optional others
Output Signal
V      : 0-10 VDC
V1    : 0-5 VDC
A      : 4-20 mA
V3    : 0.5-4.5 VDC
NV    : 10-0 VDC
NV1  : 5-0 VDC
NA    : 20-4 mA
NV3  : 4.5-0.5 VDC
Turn Number
The desired number of
turns between 2 and
217 can be selected.
Cable or Socket
Direction
Y : From side
A : From backside
Supply Voltage
PP  : 15…26 VDC
Signal Increasing
Direction
CW    : Clockwise
CCW  : Counter clockwise
MAH X XXX XX XX XXX XXX XXX X XX XX
Electrical Specifications
Signal Cable M12 / 5 pin male connector
V+ (15…26 VDC) Red Pin 1
Analog output Yellow Pin 2
GND  Black Pin 3
Direction Change Green Pin 4
Reset Pink Pin 5
 Output Signal (V, V1, A, V3)
 Reverse of Output Signal (NV, NV1, NA, NV3)
DS-MAH.010 Rev No:1
5
Electrical Connection
ANALOG VERSION, PROGRAMMABLE
Working Principle Hall Effect Hall Effect
Measuring Range 2…217 turns 2…217 tur
Supply Voltage 15 … 26 VDC 15 … 26 VDC
Current Consumption ≤60 mA ≤60 mA
Reverse Polarity Protection Yes Var
Short Circuit Protection Yes (only supply) Var (sadece besleme)
Accuracy ±0,5° ±0,5°
Angular Resolution 16 Bit 16 Bit
Response Frequency 500 Hz 500 Hz
Electrical Interface
4-20 mA, 0-10 V, 0.5- 4.5 V, 0-5 V (programmable)
20-4 mA, 10-0 V, 4.5-0.5 V, 5-0 V (programmable)
4-20 mA, 0-10 V, 0.5- 4.5 V, 0-5 V (programlanabilir)
20-4 mA, 10-0 V, 4.5-0.5 V, 5-0 V (programlanabilir)

CAN_L Green Pin 5
M12 5 IN MALE CONN.
Order Code
Shaft Type
B  : Semi hollow shaft
Model
Flange Type
FC: Circular
Hollow Diameter
6 : 6 mm
8 : 8 mm
10: 10 mm
12: 12 mm
14: 14 mm
15: 15 mm
Electrical Connection
S13M :  M12 / 5 pin
male connector
Body Diameter
050  : 50 mm
Cable or Socket
Direction
Y : From side
A : From backside
Output Signal
C  : CANopen
Supply Voltage
PP  : 8…32 VDC
Signal Increasing
Direction
CW   : Clockwise
CCW : Counter clockwise
MAH X XXX XX XX X XXX XXXX X XX XX